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ORDER TERMINATING PROBATION

On August 15, 2018, Disciplinary Panel B (“Panel B”) of the Maryland State Board of
Physicians, (“Board”) charged Susan D. Rich, M.D., with unprofessional conduct in the practice
of medicine, in violation of Md. Code Ann., Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(3)(ii), and fails to keep
adequate medical records as determined by appropriate peer review, in violation of Md. Code
Ann., Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(40).

On January 22, 2019, Panel B and Dr. Rich entered into a Consent Order, based upon her
violations of sections § 14-404(a)(3)(ii) and (40) of the Health Occupations Article. Under the
Consent Order, Dr. Rich’s license to practice as a physician in Maryland was suspended for sixty
(60) days, effective thirty (30) days from the effective date of the Consent Order. Upon the
termination of the sixty (60) day suspension, Dr. Rich’s license was placed on probation for a
minimum of ten (10) months with certain terms and conditions.

On April 22, 2019, Panel B issued an Order Terminating Suspension and Imposing
Probation, which terminated the suspension and placed Dr. Rich’s license on probation for a
minimum of ten (10) months with certain terms and conditions. Dr. Rich has fully and

satisfactorily complied with all of the terms and conditions of probation. It is thus hereby
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